www.commend.comDatasheet Version 2.0/0611 | Errors and omissions excepted | Products may change in the interest of technical improvements without notice. P 1 | 7
Datasheet
The G8-LAN and G3-LAN network cards are the solution
to the challenge of IoIP® - Intercom over IP: GE 300 and / or
GE 800 Intercom Servers can be networked in IP-networks
via Ethernet connections - the same as GE 200 and GE 700
Servers of the previous generation. In this way maximum
backwards compatibility is achieved.

Up to 30,000 subscribers are able to communicate with each •
other within the entire WAN network.
Regions with 8 digit numbering system.•
1 to 4-digit prefix codes to identify different regions.•
Up to 32 conversations (7 or 16 kHz).•
Up to 16 music or radio channels (3.5 kHz).•
G8-LAN | G3-LAN
www.commend.comDatasheet Version 2.0/0611 | Errors and omissions excepted | Products may change in the interest of technical improvements without notice. P 3 | 7
datasheet
Requirements
System Requirements
The following table shows all card versions and the corresponding minimum system requirements:
G8-LAN Rev. AA
Intercom Server software: min. PRO 800 1.0
Firmware: min. 5.2
Configuration software CCT 800: min. CCT 800 1.0
G3-LAN Rev. AA
Intercom Server software: min. PRO 800 1.0 B
Firmware: min. 5.2
Configuration software CCT 800: min. CCT 800 1.0
G8-LAN Rev. AB / G3-LAN Rev. AB
Intercom Server software: min. PRO 800 1.1
Firmware: min. 5.3
Configuration software CCT 800: min. CCT 800 1.1
   Note: With the minimum system requirements it is not possible to use all functions. For full functionality please use:
all LAN cards and revisions
Intercom Server software: PRO 800 1.2
Firmware: min. 5.3
Configuration software CCT 800: min. CCT 800 1.2
Additional features with the software above:
Up to 16 uncompressed conversations in perfect 16 kHz audio quality•
Licenses L3-LAN, L3-WAN, L8-WAN•
Combination of L3 licenses  •
(up to 16 connections)
maximum number of LAN / WAN conversations
Maximum number of GE 300 / GE 800 conversations with the minimum system requirements:
compressed
3.5 kHz 7 kHz 16 kHz
Maximum LAN / WAN conversations 32 8 8
Maximum number of LAN / WAN conversation with:
GE 800 / GE 300
Intercom Server software: min. PRO 800 1.2
Firmware: min. 5.3
Configuration software CCT 800: min. CCT 800 1.2
compressed uncompressed *
3.5 kHz 7 kHz 16 kHz 3,5 kHz 7 kHz 16 kHz
maximum LAN / WAN conversations: 32 8 8 32 16 16
* For uncompressed conversations the function 16 / 32 uncompressed LAN / WAN calls must be active (see Manual G8-LAN or Manual L8-WAN)
   The function 16 / 32 uncompressed LAN / WAN calls is not available with GE 300.
G8-LAN | G3-LAN
www.commend.comDatasheet Version 2.0/0611 | Errors and omissions excepted | Products may change in the interest of technical improvements without notice. P 4 | 7
datasheet